| 140001150 | 25 |
|-----------|----|
|-----------|----|

,

â

| (Req | uestor's Name) | <u></u> |
|---------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| (Add | iress) | |
| (Add | lress) | |
| (City | /State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| | | MAIL |
| (Bus | iness Entity Nar | ne) |
| (Doc | ument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to F | iling Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |



07/21/14--01058--006 **130.00



Office Use Only

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: M and M Sport Horse Sales, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Paul J Guilfoil
PAUL J GUILFOIL, Attorney-at-Law
23 SE 12th Ter
OCALA, FL 34471
E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification): paulguilfoil@me.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Paul J Guilfoil at (352) 622-1485

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF M AND M SPORT HORSE SALES, LLC

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company is M and M Sport Horse Sales, LLC, ("company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:

Principal Office Address: 11025 NW 110th Street, Reddick Florida 32686

11025 NW 110th Street, Reddick Florida 32686

| ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATUR The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: | E. | 14 JUL 21 | ко ту С. Ф. – дияци И. С. М. – удияци А. – р Д |
|---|----|-----------|--|
| Paul J. Guilfoil, Esq 23 Southeast 12th Terrace Ocala, Florida 34471 | | AH 9: 39 | nontro, augus a statistica a bat top, a bat top, a statistica a stati |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Paul J. Gui

ARTICLE IV - MANAGERS OR MEMBERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Name and Address:

<u>Title</u>: "MGR" = Manager "AMBR" = Authorized Member

AMBR

Anne Armstrong 11025 NW 110th Street Reddick, Florida 32686

AMBR

Dennis Mitchell 11025 NW 110th Street Reddick, Florida 32686

ARTICLE V - OTHER MATTERS

The company will be managed by elected members The company may engage in any lawful business

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

39 Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 605.205(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Paul J. Guilfoil, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee ڢ

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

.

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY M and M Sport Horse Sales, LLC, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is M and M Sport Horse Sales, LLC.

 The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are: Paul J. Guilfoil, Esq

23 Southeast 12th Terrace, Ocala, Florida 34471 (Post office box is <u>NOT</u> acceptable.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Paul/J. Guilfoil Registered Agent